

City of Crossville

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 16-0192 Version: 1 Name: Backup generator repairs

Type: Bids/Purchases Status: Filed

 File created:
 4/25/2016
 In control:
 City Council

 On agenda:
 5/12/2016
 Final action:
 5/12/2016

Title: Approval of Change Order #1 with Putnam Contracting Services

Sponsors: Catoosa Department

Indexes: Funds Budgeted

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Putnam Contracting proposal, 2. Putnam Contracting Services Change Order 1

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/12/2016	1	City Council	approved as recommended	Pass

Approval of Change Order #1 with Putnam Contracting Services

SUMMARY:

The backup generator at the Genesis Road booster station has not worked for quite some time. Putnam Contracting Services, LLC was awarded the contract on the Hwy 70N pump station generator. They have proposed replacing the automatic transfer switch on this backup generator for \$7,800 as a change order to their current contract. The two generators will be identical. Funds are available in the 70N Pump Station Generator line item.

BUDGET ACCOUNT: 450-52140-940-004

NECESSARY COUNCIL ACTION: Approve repair work with Putnam Contracting Services LLC in the amount of \$7,800.